WIREMOLD
599
VE
R
TI
CA
L

12'5" [3.8m] (AMTC-412)
15'5" [4.7m] (AMTC-415)
Vertical Drop Steel Tele-Power Poles Ordering Information
VERTICAL dROP POLES
25DTC-4 Blank Steel Pole
25DTC-4-DG, 25DTC-412, 25DTC-412-DG,
25DTC-415, 25DTC-415-DG
Two-compartment pole. Nominal material
thickness .040" [1.0mm] Ivory boot base.
Furnished unwired without outlets. Mounting
hardware, entrance end plate and ceiling trip
plates furnished.
Available lengths:
10'5" [3.2m] (25DTC-4)
12'5" [3.8m] (25DTC-412)
15'5" [4.7m] (25DTC-415)
30TC-2V Blank Steel Pole
30TC-212V, 30TC-215V
single-compartment pole. Furnished unwired
without outlets. Nominal wall thickness .040"
[1.0mm]. Mounting hardware, entrance end
fitting and ceiling trim plates furnished.
Available lengths:
10'5" [3.2m] (30TC-2V)
12'5" [3.8m] (30TC-212V)
15'5" [4.7m] (30TC-215V)
30TC-4V
noTE:  All poles have removable cover sections with Kos for modular jacks and
openings to accept modular furniture adapters for communication devices.
25DTC-E10 Blank Steel Tele-Power Express Pole
25DTC-E10, 25DTC-E10-DG
Two sections of a two-compartment pole (5'4" [1.63m]
base + 5' [1.52m] extender) assembles to form a 10'4"
[3.15m] pole. Nominal material thickness .040" [1.0mm].
Ivory boot base. Furnished unwired without outlets.
Mounting hardware, entrance end plate and ceiling trip
plate furnished. An 8" [203mm] cover at top front of pole is
removable for making power wiring connections.
30TC-4V Blank Steel Pole
30TC-412V, 30TC-415V
Two-compartment pole.Nominal wall thickness
.040" [1.0mm]. Mounting hardware, entrance end
fitting and ceiling trim plates furnished.
Available lengths:
10'5" [3.2m] (30TC-4V)
12'5" [3.8m] (30TC-412V)
15'5" [4.7m] (30TC-415V)
25DTC-4 30TC-2V
Vertical Drop Aluminum Tele-Power Poles Ordering Information
5"
[127mm]